BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 200250

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/26/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Telephonic Prehearing Conference (Set for July 13, at 1:30 p.m.).

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Is! Certuey Waguer

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

Served via email on July 8, 2020:

Andrew M Kenefick, akenefick@wm.com

David W Wiley, dwiley@williamskastner.com

Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc., TomRu@wcnx.org

Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., JoshM@wasteconnections.com
Rabanco Ltd., abrenner@republicservices.com

Walker Stanovsky, walkerstanovsky@dwt.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov
Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC,
kore@buellrealtime.com Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
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Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov
Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov
Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov
Morgan Moore, WUTC, morgan.moore@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

ADE Dumpsters LLC, ADE Dumpsters LLC, adeent1997@gmail.cvom





